506135291 07/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6182018

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ECOLIBRIUM SOLAF	R, INC.		06/30/2020
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	ECOUNI, LLC		
Street Address:		BROADWAY BLVD., NE	
City:		QUERQUE	
State/Country:		MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87102		
		20	
PROPERTY NUMBE		29 Number	
Application Number		61447883	_
Application Number		13273525	
Application Number		61690974	
Application Number		29458511	_
Application Number		13923342	
Application Number		13923303	
Application Number		14521951	
Application Number		14948342	
Application Number		15218491	
Application Number		62532958	
Application Number:		16035630	
Application Number:		62304911	
Application Number:		62308323	
Application Number		15451292	
Application Number		61904049	
Application Number		62014054	
		02014004	
Application Number		14541127	
Application Number	:	14541127	

506135291

Droporty Typo		Number			
Property Type	0.010				
Application Number: 62192					
Application Number:	1506	8370			
Application Number:	1538	7481			
Application Number:	6255	6486			
Application Number:	1612	6441			
Application Number:	6209	6624			
Application Number:	1499	8193			
Application Number:	1686	6387			
Application Number:	1684	7540			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(509)	323-8979			
	t to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:		324-9256			
Email:	leanr	@leehayes.com			
Correspondent Name:	LEE	& HAYES, PC			
Address Line 1:	601 V	VEST RIVERSIDE, SUITE 1400			
Address Line 4:	SPO	KANE, WASHINGTON 99201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	S244-0007TP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LEANN M CARMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/LeAnn M Carman/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/01/2020			
Total Attachments: 6					
source=Patent Assignment signed#page1.tif					
source=Patent Assignment signed#page2.tif					
source=Patent Assignment signed#page3.tif					
source=Patent Assignment signed#page4.tif					
source=Patent Assignment sign					
source=Patent Assignment signed#page6.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s): Ecolibrium Solar, Inc. 507 Richland Avenue Athens, OH 45701

Assignee: EcoUni, LLC 1411 Broadway Blvd., NE Albuquerque NM 87102

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, EcoUni, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 1411 Broadway Blvd., NE, Albuquerque, NM 87102, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) in said applications and patents listed on Schedule A attached and in and to any and all letters patent(s) associated therewith that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) in said applications and patents listed on Schedule A attached and in any and all letters patent(s) associated therewith which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s). for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent(s).

30/20 Date

Ecolibrium Solar, Inc. Name: 2 Veogut

Tule:

Date

.....

	á, LLC
Name:	
Tale:	

PATENT **REEL: 053103 FRAME: 0835**

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent(s).

Date

Ecolibrium Solar, Inc.
Name:
Title:

fitur	long
-------	------

Date

EcoUni, LLC	
Name: Peter Lorenz	
Title: President	

Schedule A – Ecolibrium assets being assigned

PATENT REEL: 053103 FRAME: 0837

Country	Appl No & Apply Type	Filing Date	Product	Status	Patent No.	Issue date
US	61/447,883 Provisional	March 1, 2011	Ecofoot	Priority claimed from NPA	N/A	N/A
US	13/273,525 Non-provisional	October 14, 2011	Ecofoot	Issued	8,635,818	January 28, 2014
European Patent Office (EPO)	12840607.1	May 13, 2014	Ecofoot	Pending	N/A	N/A
Mexico	MX/a/2014/004427	October 12, 2012	Ecofoot	lssued	MX354508B	January 8, 2018
US	61/690,974 Provisional	July 10, 2012	Ecofoot 2	Priority Claimed from NPA	N/A	N/A
US	29/458,511 Design	June 20, 2013	Ecofoot 2	Issued	D713,784	September 23, 2014
US	13/923,342 Nonprovisional	June 20, 2013	Ecofoot 2	Issued	8,844,215	September 30, 2014
US	13/923,303	June 20, 2013	Ecofoot 2	Issued	8,869,471	October 28, 2014
US	14/521,951 Nonprovisional	October 23, 2014	Ecofoot/Ecofoot2	Issued	9.196,765	November 24, 2015
US	14/948,342 Nonprovisional	November 22, 2015	Ecofoot 2	Issued	9,413,285	August 9, 2016
US	15,218,491 Nonprovisional	July 25, 2016	Ecofoot 2	Issued	10,033,328	July 24, 2018
US	62/532,958 Provisional	July 14, 2017	Ecofoot 2+ 5 deg.	Priority claimed from NPA	N/A	N/A
US	16/035,630 Nonprovisional	July 14, 2018	Ecofoot 2 + 5 deg.	Pending	N/A	N/A
US	62/304,911 Provisional	March 7, 2016	Ecofoot 3	Priority claimed from NPA	N/A	N/A
US	62/308,323 Provisional	August 26, 2016	Ecofoot 3	Priority claimed from NPA	N/A	N/A
US	15/451,292 Nonprovisional	March 6, 2017	Ecofoot 3	Issued	10,230,324	March 12, 2019
US	61/904,049 Provisional	November 14, 2013	EcoX	Priority claimed from NPA	N/A	N/A

US	62/014,054	June 18,	EcoX	Priority	N/A	N/A
	Provisional	2014		claimed		
				from NPA		
US	14/541,127	November	EcoX	Issued	9,825,581	November
	Nonprovisional	13, 2014				21, 2017
US	15,817,671	November	EcoX	Issued	10,270,383	April 23,
	Nonprovisional	20, 2017				2019
US	16/391,174	April 22,	EcoX	Pending	N/A	N/A
	Nonprovisional	2019				
US	62/131,743	March 11,	EcoX2	Priority	N/A	N/A
	Provisional	2015		claimed		
				from NPA		
US	62/192,529	July 14,	EcoX2	Priority	N/A	N/A
	Provisional	2015		claimed		
				from NPA		
US	15/068,370	March 11,	EcoX2	Issued	10,340,837	July 2, 2019
	Nonprovisional	2016				
US	15/387,481	December	EcoX2.5	Issued	10,312,853	June 4,
	Nonprovisional	21, 2016				2019
US	62/556,486	September	EcoX Universal	Priority	N/A	N/A
	Provisional	10, 2017		claimed		
				from NPA		
US	16/126,441	September	EcoX Universal	Pending	N/A	N/A
	Nonprovisional	10, 2018				
US	62/096,624	December	Ecoflat	Priority	N/A	N/A
	Provisional	24, 2014		claimed		
				from NPA		
US	14/998,193	December	Ecoflat	Pending	N/A	N/A
	Nonprovisional	24, 2015				
US	16/866,387					
	Nonprovisional					
US	16/126,441	September		Pending		
	Nonprovisional	10, 2018				
US	16/847,540					
	Nonprovisional					